
MSU Request for Proposal Form 096 Page 1 of 1 

 
FACILITIES PLANNING, DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION 

Sixth Avenue and Grant Street  •  P.O. Box 172760  • Bozeman, Montana  59717-2760 
Phone: (406) 994-5413  •  Fax: (406) 994-5665 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
 
 
 Project Title: Cooley Laboratory Renovation  PPA No.: 10-0023         
 Location: Montana State University  RFP No.:  6C  
   Date:            01/09/2012  
 
 To: Dick Anderson Construction  Attention: Platisha  
  4498 Jackrabbit Lane  
  Bozeman, MT 59718  
 
 From: Cecilia Vaniman, Project Manager  Attention:    
  Cooley Lab Renovation  
  Montana State University  
  
 
In order to expedite the Work and avoid or minimize delays in the Work the  
following proposal is requested.  Please return a response by:    01/19/2012  

   Date Sent: 01/09/2012 
Date Received:     

 

RFP for LIGHTING @ 125 ARC/TIETZ  
Reference Drawings: E2.1 

Reference Specifications:  N/A 
 

Refer to Electrical Change Drawings, CE-9 and CE-10. 
 

• ADD (7) 2x4 light fixtures into revised ceiling grid.  Fixtures shall be Daybrite #2HVA-G-232-D-
UNV-1/2-GE232MAX-N/ULTRA with compatible 25 watt 4100K T8 lamps, for a 40,000 hour 
lamp life.  Connect to existing circuiting and switching.  Coordinate light fixture locations with 
new ceiling diffusers from previous RFP. 
 

• ADD (5) combination egress lights/exit signs (Exitronix #VLED-U-WH-EL90-G2 or equal).  
Connect ahead of any switching. 
 

• RE-FEED existing lighting and unit ventilator circuit (120V) in Lewis Hall vestibule (not shown).  
Feed from spare 20A-1P breaker in panel ‘L2C’ via 2#12 and #12G.  Utilize existing conduits 
where available and minimize the use of surface conduits. 

Attachment:   Drawing CE-9, CE-10 
 

 
  
This RFP is for pricing purposes only.  The contractor shall not proceed with the scope of work described within until pricing 
is approved by the owner in writing. 
 
Distribution:  Owner  Architect  Engineer 
   Agency  Contractor  Other       

dp
Text Box
CD-7.0 & CD 7.1

dp
Polygon

dp
Text Box
Clarification added



UC

REF

103

102

N



DNUP

201

202

212



dp
Callout




	Attachment:   Drawing CE-9, CE-10
	CE-9.pdf
	208E2.1D8.dwg
	CE-9


	CE-10.pdf
	208E2.2D8.dwg
	CE-10


	CD-7 0.pdf
	1
	2




